

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1342 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	01.05.2026	<u>LNA,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that initially Appellate Court remanded the matter to trial Court with a specific direction to permit the parties to adduce oral or documentary evidence if any and further directed the trial Court to dispose of the matter afresh; that on remand, the trial Court has examined the witness and marked the documents afresh which were already marked during the trial on earlier occasion along with new documents which is contrary to directions and purport of order passed by the Appellate Court and therefore, prayed to stay further proceedings. Considering the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioner as well as the reasons set out in the accompanying affidavit, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.242 of 2010 on the file of learned Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Principal Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Godavarikhani, till the next date of hearing.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		<u>C.R.P.No.1342 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for respondent present. Post on 19.06.2026. <u> </u> LNA,J <i>Note: Furnish C.C by 04.05.2026</i> b/o ssy	