

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD
FRIDAY, THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE LAXMI NARAYANA ALISHETTY

I.A.No. 1 OF 2026

IN

CRP NO: 1342 OF 2026

Between

Sri. Mulukuntla Gattaiah, S/o Narayana.

...PETITIONER/Defendant

(Petitioner in CRP NO: 1342 OF 2026
on the file of High Court)

AND

Smt. Nalla Sathamma, W/o Nalla Bhumaiah, R/o Laxmipuram Village, Palakurthi
Mandal, Peddapalli District, Telangana State.

...Respondent/Plaintiff

(Respondent in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner: SRI P VENKANNA

Counsel for the Respondent: SRI MAHBOOB HUSSAIN

Petition under Section 151 of C.P.C praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to STAY of all further proceedings in O.S.No.242 of 2010 on the file of Prl. Junior Civil Judge-Cum- Prl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, at Gadavarikhani, pending disposal of CRP No 1342 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court order dated 01.05.2026, 19.06.2026 & 10.07.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of above mentioned counsel, the Court made the following.

ORDER

**At request of learned counsel for the petitioner as well as respondents,
post on 21.08.2026.**

Till then, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended.

Sd/- A.H.S.GOWRI SHANKAR
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Prl. Junior Civil Judge- Cum- Prl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, at Gadavarikhani.
2. One CC to Sri. P VENKANNA Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy



HIGH COURT

LNA, J

DATED: 31.07.2026

Post on 21.08.2026

ORDER

IA.No.01 of 2026
in
CRP.No.1342 of 2026

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

